ELIMINATION OF
MINORITY PARTNER
INTEREST AND
INCOME TAXES (1,077,537) (769,769) 571,445 713,480 494,882
ELIMINATION OF
MINORITY PARTNER
INTEREST (265,953) (263,964) (221,319) (68,830) (84,640)
(LOSS) INCOME BEFORE
BENEFIT FOR INCOME

(1,343,490) (1,033,733) 350,126 644,650 410,242

Edgar Filing: SHELLS SEAFOOD RESTAURANTS INC - Form S-1

120

TAXES
BENEFIT FOR INCOME
TAXES - - 326,715 - -
NET (LOSS) INCOME $ (1,343,490) $ (1,033,733) $ 676,841 $ 644,650 $ 410,242

NET (LOSS) INCOME PER
SHARE OF COMMON
STOCK:
Basic $ (0.26) $ (0.23) $ 0.15 $ 0.14 $ 0.03
Diluted $ (0.26) $ (0.23) $ 0.07 $ 0.06 $ 0.03

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF SHARES OF
COMMON STOCK
OUTSTANDING:
Basic 5,261,981 4,577,470 4,454,015 4,634,012 12,357,117
Diluted 5,261,981 4,577,470 10,259,188 10,790,341 15,441,139

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: SHELLS SEAFOOD RESTAURANTS INC - Form S-1

121

SHELLS SEAFOOD RESTAURANTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

PREFERRED STOCK ADDITIONAL
SERIES A SERIES B COMMON STOCK PAID-IN ACCUMULATED

Shares Amount Shares Amount Shares Amount CAPITAL DEFICIT TOTAL
(Pro Forma)

Balance at
December 30,
2001 66,862 $ 669 4,454,015 $ 44,540 $ 14,240,576 $ (12,810,626)$ 1,475,159
Net income 676,841 676,841
Balance at
December 29,
2002 66,862 669 4,454,015 44,540 14,240,576 (12,133,785) 2,152,000
Net loss (1,033,733) (1,033,733)
Conversion
of preferred
to common (3,314) (34) 16,570 166 (132) -
Issuance of
common
stock 160,790 1,608 62,707 64,315
Balance at
December 28,
2003 63,548 635 4,631,375 46,314 14,303,151 (13,167,518) 1,182,582
Net loss (1,343,490) (1,343,490)
Conversion
of preferred
to common (28,273) (282) 141,365 1,413 (1,131) -
Issuance of
common
stock 3,792,666 37,927 624,607 662,534
Balance at
January 2,
2005 35,275 353 8,565,406 85,654 14,926,627 (14,511,008) 501,626
Net income
(Unaudited) 410,242 410,242
Issuance of
common
stock
(Unaudited) 6,065,011 60,650 1,478,634 1,539,284
Balance at
April 3, 2005
(Unaudited) 35,275 353 14,630,417 146,304 16,405,261 (14,100,766) 2,451,152
Net loss (Pro
Forma)
(Unaudited) (131,704) (131,704)
Issuance of
common

1,000,000 10,000 713,000 723,000

Edgar Filing: SHELLS SEAFOOD RESTAURANTS INC - Form S-1

122

stock (Pro
Forma)
(Unaudited)
Issuance of
preferred
stock (Pro
Forma)
(Unaudited) 461,954 $ 4,619 5,787,190 5,791,809
Pro Forma
balance at
April 3, 2005
(Unaudited) 35,275 $ 353 461,954 $ 4,619 15,630,417 $ 156,304 $ 22,905,451 $ (14,232,470)$ 8,834,257

See Note 1, Summary of Significant Accounting Policies, Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet, for
discussion of pro forma changes to this statement of stockholders’ equity.

See accompanying notes to consolidated financial statements.

F-5

Edgar Filing: SHELLS SEAFOOD RESTAURANTS INC - Form S-1

123

SHELLS SEAFOOD RESTAURANTS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Fiscal Years Ended 13 Weeks Ended (Unaudited)
OPERATING
ACTIVITIES: January 2, 2005